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Section 1. Minneapolis, city of,'municipal court report-
ers, salaries. The salary of the court reporters of the munic-
ipaJ court established in the city of Minneapolis is $7;200 per
annum payable in semi-monthly installments by the city
treasurer of the city.

The provisions of this section shall be retroactive to Jan-
uary 1,1959, and expire June 30,1961.

Sec. 2. Laws 1955, Chapter 569, and Laws 1957, Chap-
ter 798 are repealed.

" Approved May 14,1959.; ' " ~ "• -- - --

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 10—H. F. No. 22

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salaries of the judges of the mimic-
iyal court of the City of Minneapolis; amending Laws 1955,
Chapter 215, Section 2, Subdivision 9, as amended by La,ws
1957, Chapter 918, Section 1; repealing Laws 1967, Ch&pter
918, Section 2. '

Be it enacted by the.Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1955, Chapter 215, Section 2, Subdi-
vision 9, as amended by Laws 1957, Chapter 918, Section 1,
is amended to read:

Subd. 9. Each judge shall be paid an annua,! salary
of $1S,50Q in semi-monthly installments out of the treasury
of the City of Minneapolis. If a judge dies, the amount of his
salary remaining unpaid for the month in which his death
occurs shall be paid to his estate.

Sec. 2. Laws 1957, Chapter 918,-Section 2, is hereby
repealed.

Sec. 3. This tot shall take effect on Jidy 1> 1959, and
expire fwne 80,1961,

Approved May 14,1959. ^ -


